Name: CS Neelesh Jain, proprietor of M/s N K Jain & Associates, Practicing 
Company Secretaries Address: 208, Akansha, Press Complex, Zone I, M.P. Nagar, 
Bhopal 462011. 

Amount which the company 
intends to raise by way of such 
securities 

Up to ₹28,80,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Crores Eighty Lakhs only) 

Material terms of raising such 
securities 

The Warrants Holder shall be entitled to require the Company to convert the Warrants 
held by such Warrants Holder into fully- paid-up equity shares of the Company (which 
shall rank pari-passu in all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company)